PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314 OSLO, NORWAY 0373 OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

consisting of flameproof box of stainless steel with decoder, transformer and terminal board installed. The enclosure
has one G3/4” threaded opening for cable gland. Appropriate ATEX certified cable gland with IP 65 must be used.
Type Designations
BBJ
Technical Data
220-240VAC 50-60Hz Max. 2W
Ingress Protection Code
IP 65
[16] Report No. 108270
Descriptive Documents
Name/Number Rev. Date Title/Description Sheets
WM2HR 351 255MX - 2007-11-12 Parts and pack units list 1
WMOHR 306 204 - 2007-11-12 Buzzer intrinsic safety circuit board 1
WMOHR 306 205 - 2007-11-12 LED lamp source 1
WMOHR 306 206 - 2007-11-12 Buzzer flake 1
WMOHR 354 140 - 2007-11-12 Circuit schematic diagram of Circuit elements' layout 1
WMOHR 354 141 - 2007-11-12 Diagram for intrinsic-safety electronic buzzer 1
WM2HR 351 255 - 2007-11-12 General assembly drawing 1
WM5HR 516 201 - 2007-11-12 Terminal base 1
WM5HR 579 015 - 2007-11-12 Buzzer assembly 1
WM5HR 516 202 - 2007-11-12 Connector base 1
WM5HR 906 001 2007-11-12 Terminal bolt assembly 1
WM8HR 003 1127 - 2007-11-12 Enclosure 1 1
WM8HR 003 1198 - 2007-11-12 Enclosure 3 1
8HRGJ 041 001.2 - 2007-11-12 Plug 1
WM8HR 091 383 - 2007-11-12 Enclosure ring 1
WM8I IR 210 271 - 2007-11-12 Sheath 1
WM8HR 215 051 - 2007-11-12 Buzzer sheath 1
WM8HR 250 199 - 2007-11-12 Insulation pad 1
WM8HR 300 189 - 2007-11-12 Buzzer sheath 1
WM8HR 370 375 - 2007-11-12 Sealing strip 1
WM8HR 370 698 - 2007-11-12 Sealing gasket 1
WM8HR 403 330 - 2007-11-12 Glass shade 1
WM8HR 403 338 - 2007-11-12 Light-transmitting shield 1
WM8HR 570 204 - 2007-11-12 Circuit printed board 1
WM8HR 588 188 - 2007-11-12 Conducting strip 1
WM8HR 860 414 - 2007-11-12 Nameplate 1
WM8HR 865 363, WM8HR 865 496 - 2007-11-12 Marking plate 2
WM8HR 940 222 - 2007-11-12 Bolt 1
WM8HR 950 217 - 2007-11-12 Pressure gasket 1
Nemko 08ATEX1095 Date: 2009-03-23 Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314 OSLO, NORWAY 0373 OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
Routine Test
Each unit shall withstand an over pressure test according to EN60079-1 clause 16. The reference pressure is 9.2 bar